CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF A CO CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE-AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

District: Kangpokpi Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

Date & hour of Occurrence: FIR No. 90(5)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 147/447/448/435/436/34 IPC

3/5/2023 at @ 9:00 PM

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	

22/05/2023 At 4:40 PM Shop located at Motbung Bazar @ 5 Kms South

22-05-2023

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Songpu Singson S/O Lamjang Singson, ISTV Network Centre, Motbung	Unidentified miscreants suspected to be Meitei Volunteers	Riot & Arson	ASI Isaac Kilong will please investigate the case.	
		Punishable		
		1		
		U/S		
O.E. Overleaf		147/447/448/435/ 436/34 IPC		
O.E. Overlean				
OC/G-SPM-PS Date:- 22/5/2023				

Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(S.I MANGPITHANG KILONG) Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date: 22/5/2023

Officer-in-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokni Dietrie Chniput

The Officer-in-Charge Saparmeina Police Station, Kangpokpi District.

Sub: Complaint report and request for registering FIR

Sir.

I have the honour to report that on the night of 03/05/2023 at about 9:00 PM, some unidentified miscreants suspected to be Meitei Volunteers burned down my shop located at Motbung bazar and fled away.

The following items were either looted or burned down.

1.	EDFA - 32x19 - 36 MND value	Rs. 1,34,000/-
2.	SY – OPM	-Rs. 7,500/-
3.	Fibre for slicing machine	-Rs. 1,30,000/-
	Dell Laptop 1 Nos	-Rs. 45,000/-
	Battery 200 2 Nos	-Rs. 3,20,000/-
	Sine wave inverter 2 Nos	-Rs. 19000/-
7.	0 1 D 11 1 ONT 15 No.	-Rs. 29500/-
	ISTV STB	-Rs. 55000/-
	Cable DB metre	-Rs. 12000/-
	Android Smart TV 42" -Rs. 32800/-	
	OFC – 4 core 2 Nos -Rs. 15400/-	
	Cable amplifier sharp -Rs. 10800/-	실내시간 내용 마음이 있어서 생각하다. 보면
12.	Cable amplifier sharp -Rs. 10000/-	
	Co-axial cable RGC -Rs. 5100/-	-Rs. 20,000/-
	Pon SFP 8 No	하는 그 그들으로 모든 그리는 취임하는 그는 이번 살아왔다면 하는 그렇게 되었다. 그를 하는 것 같은 그렇게 그렇게 그 그렇게 되었다.
	Synotech OLX – SY -GPON	-Rs. 122100/-
16.	Brand name YOKOGWA	-Rs. 112500/-
	Cost of Building	-Rs. 20,00,000/-
T	1 2 1 2 1 2 2	-Rs. 27,82,700/-
I ot	al estimate loss	-103. 21,02,1001

I, therefore pray that an FIR be registered and take necessary action.

This report is treated as O.E. of FIR No. 90(5)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 147/447/448/435/436/34 IPC

> OC/G-SPM-PS Date: 22/5/2023

Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Yours, Faithfully Sd/-Songpu Singson ISTV Network Centre, Motbung S/O Lamjang Singson. #7085247416 / 7085108828